Colegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna
Tel. No. 545-5453
ACADEMICS DIVISION

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION
1ST SEMESTER A.Y. 2022-2023
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ACCOUNTANCY

COURSE DESCRIPTIVE TITLE DAYS FROM TO STATUS
1st Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT

SECTION: 1BAMKM

BLWO063 BUSINESS LAW (OBLIGATIONS AND CONTRACTS) M 5:30 PM 8:30 PM OPEN
EC0023B BASIC MICROECONOMICS T 5:30 PM 8:30 PM OPEN
MKMT013 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR w 7:30 AM 10:30 AM OPEN
SECTION: FILO83-01

FILO83 KOMUNIKASYON SA AKADEMIKONG FILIPINO MT 7:30 AM 9:00 AM OPEN
SECTION: RELEDO051-08

RELEDO51 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH T 3:00 PM 4:00 PM OPEN
SECTION: GECO053-03

GECO053 ART APPRECIATION MT 1:00 PM 2:30 PM OPEN
SECTION: PATHFIT1002-04

PATHFIT1002 MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING S 8:00 AM 10:00 AM OPEN
SECTION: CWTS-01

NSTP1-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 1 F 8:00 AM 11:00 AM OPEN

1st Year: BS ACCOUNTANCY

SECTION: 1BSA

ACTEDO13 CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK AND ACCOUNTING STANDARDS H 1:00 PM 4:00 PM OPEN
ACTED163 FINANCIAL MARKETS w 1:00 PM 4:00 PM OPEN
BLW003 LAW ON OBLIGATIONS AND CONTRACTS WH 5:30 PM 7:00 PM OPEN
BUSEDO066 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING TF 1:00 PM 4:00 PM OPEN
SECTION: FIL083-01

FILO83 KOMUNIKASYON SA AKADEMIKONG FILIPINO MT 7:30 AM 9:00 AM OPEN
SECTION: GEC003-03

GEC003 UNDERSTANDING THE SELF MT 10:30 AM 12:00 PM OPEN
SECTION: GECO023-01

GEC023 MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS MT 9:00 AM 10:30 AM OPEN
SECTION: CWTS-01

NSTP1-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 1 F 8:00 AM 11:00 AM OPEN
SECTION: PATHFIT1002-04

PATHFIT1002 MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING S 8:00 AM 10:00 AM OPEN
SECTION: RELEDO051-04

RELEDO51 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH F 11:00 AM 12:00 PM OPEN

2nd Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT

SECTION: 2BAMKM

BUSED083 GOOD GOVERNANCE AND SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY w 1:00 AM 2:30 PM OPEN
T 7:30 AM 9:00 AM OPEN

SECTION: FIL113-01

FIL113 PANITIKANG FILIPINO MT 1:00 PM 2:30 PM OPEN

SECTION: GECO003-03

GEC003 UNDERSTANDING THE SELF MT 10:30 AM 12:00 PM OPEN

SECTION: GECO013-07

GECO013 SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, AND SOCIETY FS 2:30 PM 4:00 PM OPEN

SECTION: GEC023-01

GEC023 MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS MT 9:00 AM 10:30 AM OPEN

SECTION: GEC063-02

GEC063 PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION MT 2:30 PM 4:00 PM OPEN

SECTION: PE032-18-03

PE032-18 INDIVIDUAL/DUAL SPORTS w 9:00 AM 11:00 AM OPEN

SECTION: RELEDO063-01

RELEDO63 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE FS 9:00 AM 10:30 AM OPEN



2nd Year: BS ACCOUNTANCY

SECTION:
ACELEC-1
ACTED026B

ACTEDO61L
ACTEDO062

ACTED153

BUSEDO53
LQEC283
SECTION:
GEC063
SECTION:
PE032-18
SECTION:
RELED063

2BSA
UPDATES IN FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING 2

STATISTICAL ANALYSIS WITH SOFTWARE APPLICATION LAB
STATISTICAL ANALYSIS WITH SOFTWARE APPLICATION

REGULATORY FRAMEWORK AND LEGAL ISSUES IN BUSINESS

MANAGEMENT SCIENCE

LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 28
GEC063-02

PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION

PE032-18-03

INDIVIDUAL/DUAL SPORTS

RELED063-01

CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE

3rd Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT

SECTION:
LQEC383
MKMT-ELEC1
MKMTO033
MKMT093
MKMT103

MNGT253
MNGT273

3BAMKM

LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 38
ENTREPRENEURIAL MANAGEMENT
MARKETING RESEARCH

DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT

SALES MANAGEMENT

STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND TRADE

3rd Year: BS ACCOUNTANCY

SECTION:
ACCT-PRC6

ACCT-RESA

3BSA
ACCOUNTING INTERNSHIP (600 HOURS)

ACCOUNTANCY RESEARCH 1 (PROPOSAL)

4th Year: BSBA HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

SECTION:
HRM-TH2

HRM211L
HRM212
HRM223

HRMELEC-1
HRMELEC-2

HRMELEC-3

HRMELEC-4
LQEC363

4BAHRM
THESIS 2 (PRESENTATION AND SUBMISSION OF RESEARCH PAPER)

HUMAN RESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEM (HRIS) LAB
HUMAN RESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEM (HRIS)
SPECIAL TOPICS IN HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

ENTREPRENEURIAL MANAGEMENT
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

PERSONAL FINANCE
LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 36

4th Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT

SECTION:
LQEC403

MKMT-BR2
MKMT-ELEC3

MKMT-ELEC4
MKMTO063
MNGT123

TAX013B

4ABAMKM
LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 40

BUSINESS RESEARCH 2
INTERNATIONAL MARKETING

SPECIAL TOPICS IN MARKETING
STRATEGIC MARKETING MANAGEMENT
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

INCOME TAXATION

4th Year: BS ACCOUNTANCY

SECTION:
ACCT111L
ACCT112

ACCT173

ACCT233B

ACCT243

4BSA
AUDITING IN A CIS ENVIRONMENT LAB
AUDITING IN A CIS ENVIRONMENT

ACCOUNTING FOR SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS

AUDITING AND ASSURANCE: CONCEPTS AND APPLICATIONS 2

AUDITING AND ASSURANCE: SPECIALIZED INDUSTRIES

4~ T T v T H

< T

MT

FS

N

mH w ETILw I

MW

WF

==L

S T4 ZEE

9:00 AM
5:00 PM

1:00 PM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM

5:30 PM

1:00 PM
5:30 PM

2:30 PM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

5:30 PM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
7:30 AM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
4:00 PM

1:00 PM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM

1:00 PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
2:30 PM

9:00 AM
10:30 AM

7:30 AM
9:30 AM

7:30 AM
5:30 PM

5:30 PM

1:00 PM
2:30 PM

8:00 AM
10:30 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
7:30 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM

1:00 PM
10:30 AM
1:00 PM

4:00 PM
2:30 PM

12:00 PM
8:00 PM

4:00 PM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM

8:30 PM

4:00 PM
8:30 PM

4:00 PM

11:00 AM

10:30 AM

8:30 PM
2:30 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
9:00 AM
2:30 PM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
5:30 PM

5:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM

4:00 PM

8:30 PM
7:30 PM
5:30 PM

10:30 AM
12:00 PM

9:00 AM
12:30 PM

9:00 AM
8:30 PM

8:30 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
10:30 AM

2:30 PM
10:30 AM

12:00 PM
11:00 AM

2:30 PM
12:00 PM
2:30 PM

5:30 PM
4:00 PM

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN



ACELEC-3

ACT183
ACTED213

MNGT263

TAX073

OPERATIONS AUDITING

ACCOUNTING FOR BUSINESS COMBINATIONS
STRATEGIC BUSINESS ANALYSIS

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT (TQM)

BUSINESS TAXATION
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