

Colegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna Tel. No. 545-5453 ACADEMICS DIVISION

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION

1ST SEMESTER A.Y. 2022-2023

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ACCOUNTANCY

COURSE	DESCRIPTIVE TITLE	DAYS	FROM	то	STATUS		
1st Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT							
SECTION:	1BAMKM						
BLW063	BUSINESS LAW (OBLIGATIONS AND CONTRACTS)	M	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	OPEN		
ECO023B	BASIC MICROECONOMICS	Т	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	OPEN		
MKMT013	CONSUMER BEHAVIOR	W	7:30 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN		
SECTION: FIL083	FIL083-01 KOMUNIKASYON SA AKADEMIKONG FILIPINO	MT	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	OPEN		
SECTION:	RELED051-08						
RELED051	THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH	Т	3:00 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN		
SECTION:	GEC053-03						
GEC053	ART APPRECIATION	MT	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	OPEN		
SECTION:	PATHFIT1002-04				0.0511		
SECTION:	MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING CWTS-01	S	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	OPEN		
NSTP1-18	NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 1	F	8:00 AM	11:00 AM	OPEN		
1st Year: BS	ACCOUNTANCY						
SECTION:	1BSA						
ACTED013	CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK AND ACCOUNTING STANDARDS	Н	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN		
ACTED163	FINANCIAL MARKETS	W	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN		
BLW003	LAW ON OBLIGATIONS AND CONTRACTS	WH	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	OPEN		
BUSED066	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING	TF	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN		
SECTION:	FIL083-01						
FIL083	KOMUNIKASYON SA AKADEMIKONG FILIPINO	MT	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	OPEN		
SECTION:	GEC003-03						
GEC003	UNDERSTANDING THE SELF	MT	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN		
SECTION:	GEC023-01						
GEC023	MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS	MT	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN		
SECTION:	CWTS-01						
NSTP1-18	NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 1	F	8:00 AM	11:00 AM	OPEN		
SECTION:	PATHFIT1002-04	_					
PATHFIT1002	MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING	S	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	OPEN		
SECTION: RELED051	RELED051-04 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH	F	11:00 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN		
2nd Year: BS	BA MARKETING MANAGEMENT						
SECTION:	2BAMKM						
BUSED083	GOOD GOVERNANCE AND SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY	W	1:00 AM	2:30 PM	OPEN		
		Т	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	OPEN		
SECTION:	FIL113-01						
FIL113	PANITIKANG FILIPINO	MT	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	OPEN		
SECTION:	GEC003-03						
GEC003	UNDERSTANDING THE SELF	MT	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN		
SECTION:	GEC013-07						
GEC013	SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, AND SOCIETY	FS	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN		
SECTION: GEC023	GEC023-01 MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS	MT	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN		
SECTION:	GEC063-02						
GEC063	PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION	MT	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN		
SECTION:	PE032-18-03						
PE032-18	INDIVIDUAL/DUAL SPORTS	W	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	OPEN		
SECTION:	RELED063-01						
RELED063	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE	FS	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN		

2nd Year: BS	ACCOUNTANCY				
SECTION:	2BSA				
ACELEC-1	UPDATES IN FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS	Т	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
ACTED026B	INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING 2	F	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	OPEN
		S	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN
ACTED061L	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS WITH SOFTWARE APPLICATION LAB	Н	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
ACTED062	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS WITH SOFTWARE APPLICATION	H	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	OPEN
ACTED153	REGULATORY FRAMEWORK AND LEGAL ISSUES IN BUSINESS	Т	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	OPEN
ACTED 155	REGULATORT FRAIMEWORK AND LEGAL 1350ES IN BUSINESS	'	5.30 FW	0.30 FIVI	OPEN
BUSED053	MANAGEMENT SCIENCE	F	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN
LQEC283	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 28	М	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	OPEN
SECTION:	GEC063-02				
GEC063	PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION	MT	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN
SECTION:	PE032-18-03	147	0.00.414	44.00.414	ODEN
PE032-18	INDIVIDUAL/DUAL SPORTS	W	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	OPEN
SECTION:	RELED063-01	F0	0.00.414	10.00 111	ODEN
RELED063	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE	FS	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN
3rd Year: BSI	BA MARKETING MANAGEMENT				
SECTION:	3BAMKM				
LQEC383	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 38	Т	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	OPEN
MKMT-ELEC1	ENTREPRENEURIAL MANAGEMENT	MW	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	OPEN
MKMT033	MARKETING RESEARCH	S	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
MKMT093	DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT	MF	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
MKMT103	SALES MANAGEMENT	F	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	OPEN
		Н	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	OPEN
MNGT253	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT	MW	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN
MNGT273	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND TRADE	Н	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN
		M	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	OPEN
3rd Year: BS	ACCOUNTANCY				
SECTION:	3BSA				
ACCT-PRC6	ACCOUNTING INTERNSHIP (600 HOURS)	F	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	OPEN
		F	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
ACCT-RESA	ACCOUNTANCY RESEARCH 1 (PROPOSAL)	Т	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
Ath Vear RSI	BA HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT				
SECTION:	4BAHRM				
HRM-TH2	THESIS 2 (PRESENTATION AND SUBMISSION OF RESEARCH PAPER)	F	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN
HRM211L	HUMAN RESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEM (HRIS) LAB	H	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	OPEN
HRM212	HUMAN RESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEM (HRIS)	W	5:30 PM	7:30 PM	OPEN
HRM223	SPECIAL TOPICS IN HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	S	2:30 PM	5:30 PM	OPEN
HRMELEC-1	ENTREPRENEURIAL MANAGEMENT	HF 	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN
HRMELEC-2	MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING	Н	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
		М	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	OPEN
HRMELEC-3	PROJECT MANAGEMENT	S	9:30 AM	12:30 PM	OPEN
HRMELEC-4	PERSONAL FINANCE	FS	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	OPEN
LQEC363	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 36	F	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	OPEN
4th Year: BSI	BA MARKETING MANAGEMENT				
SECTION:	4BAMKM				
LQEC403	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 40	F	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	OPEN
MKMT-BR2	BUSINESS RESEARCH 2	F	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN
MKMT-ELEC3	INTERNATIONAL MARKETING	MW	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN
MKMT-ELEC4	SPECIAL TOPICS IN MARKETING	S	8:00 AM	11:00 AM	OPEN
MKMT063	STRATEGIC MARKETING MANAGEMENT	WF	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
MNGT123	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	Н	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN
		М	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	OPEN
TAX013B	INCOME TAXATION	M	7:30 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN
4th Year: BS	ACCOUNTANCY				
SECTION:	4BSA				
ACCT111L	AUDITING IN A CIS ENVIRONMENT LAB	W	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	OPEN
ACCT1112	AUDITING IN A CIS ENVIRONMENT	M	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	OPEN
ACCT173	ACCOUNTING FOR SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS	т	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	OPEN
-		F	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	
ACCT233B	AUDITING AND ASSURANCE: CONCEPTS AND APPLICATIONS 2	F	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	OPEN
		W	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	OPEN
ACCT243	AUDITING AND ASSURANCE: SPECIALIZED INDUSTRIES	WF	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	OPEN

ACELEC-3	OPERATIONS AUDITING	T M	10:30 AM 1:00 PM	12:00 PM 2:30 PM	OPEN
ACT183	ACCOUNTING FOR BUSINESS COMBINATIONS	TH	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN
ACTED213	STRATEGIC BUSINESS ANALYSIS	T M	4:00 PM 4:00 PM	5:30 PM 5:30 PM	OPEN
MNGT263	OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT (TQM)	M H	7:30 AM 1:00 PM	9:00 AM 2:30 PM	OPEN
TAX073	BUSINESS TAXATION	F	7:30 AM	10:30 AM	OPEN